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V. MeA Establishment
1. AHdA &2 Summary of Establishments by Industry

R Unit : each, person
Z2IHEE
18 o By type of organization
Total THIARH A 3|AtOl 3|Ato|2| Q! H| QI
Individual Incorporated Non-business Unincorporated
proprietorship company corporation association
A= SAAE
Establishments Workers
olg MU | ZARRE | ARIA | SARE | ARUA | AR | ARI | SARRE
it A \mﬁn;‘t] Lk o Estab |Workers| Estab |Workers| Estab |Workers| Estab |Workers
eae Total | Male | Female
-tative
2015 3,070 1,293 10,728 5,644 5084 2,312 4,503 238 1,866 301 3,706 219 653
2016 3,109 1,309 11,080 6,086 4,994 2,318 4,436 267 2,179 312 3,764 212 701
2017 3,208 1,324 11,950 6,575 5,375 2,350 4,674 273 2,222 333 4,153 252 901
2018 3,295 1,339 11,872 6,477 5,395 2,395 4,662 309 2,239 339 4,062 252 909
2019 3,462 1,396 12,796 6,894 5,902 2,508 4,968 323 2456 373 4311 258 1,061
S, 4 2 oy
Agricutture, forestry, fishing industry 39 4 217 154 63 - - 12 54 24 160 3 3
g _ _ _ _ _ _
Mining industry 2 2 2 1 ! 1 1
o2
358 118 1,493 881 612 259 645 53 579 45 268 1 1

Manufacturing industry
7|, 7tA, B0 H
AR 31 9 155 17 38 16 16 12 13 3 126 - -
Electric, gas, water businesses
St TP | 2=ty 2
faCpus . 9 2 76 63 13 2 6 6 39 131 - -
Sewage and waste disposal,
environment restoration businesses
k=

e dion incustry 163 44 1,035 892 143 75 235 87 794 1 6 - -
Sof o A0

Whaeale an etz indusry 995 452 2142 1,130 1,012 877 1,607 55 267 57 259 6 9
249 - -
B ation industry 286 41 454 381 73 258 291 27 151 112

AHF O S AIZO4

S5 SHEY 611 420 1,344 395 949 589 1,230 10 71 9 38 3 5

Lodging and food industry
£ G HEEM g

O, OoSo

AR ALY
Publishing, media, broadcasting 27 9 127 91 36 6 6 9 >3 ” 67 ! !

and information service industry

i
28 U B3y

Finance and insurance industry 32 3 379 179 200 - - 14 184 18 195 - -
TeiE 2 Aty 27 6 4 36 6 18 23 1 1 - - 8 18

Real estate and rental industry
HZ, ofsk A 7|EAH[AH
Professional, science and 47 9 345 246 99 28 73 7 60 7 206 5 6
technology industry
ADARRE| 2 AR
A A

Maintenance and
business support industry
34, 3
AL2|H 23

37 16 104 65 39 24 57 13 47 - - - -

: 48 1 1,163 778 385 - - - - 48 1,163 - -
Public government, defence and
welfare government industry
W MHAY
Educational service industry 114 63 1,023 398 625 55 92 3 12 46 889 10 30
[og R =1] S|&E H
=Y 3 ABIS AL A 128 51 1599 391 1,208 38 296 - - 49 688 41 615

Health and welfare industry
Ols, Am=z, Of7j2H
AMHIAY 79 28 335 190 145 52 102 5 94 8 101 14 38
Art, sport and recreational industry
6| 3 TRl 42| 2 TE

;LPL“W#E . 429 120 761 505 256 210 288 8 36 45 102 166 335
sociation and sodiety,

repair, and other service industry
A2 7|EIEEA Source @ Planning & publicity office




78
(%)

el s, B

Unit : each, person

HEH
ez

T 2

Hr

AV
By type of establishment

o= AREA

Unit business

3, AAR), BEa

Factory, branch office and business
office

=At

y O

Head office

2z %

AR
Estab

SAAL
Workers

AR
Estab

SARAL
Workers

A
Estab

SAAL
Workers

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Loi olodi gl Q-IO-I

od, Ood = =
Agriculture, forestry, fishing industry
nlTe]]

od

Mining industry

H=H

Manufacturing industry

7|, 7tA, 7| H MY
Electric, gas, water businesses
Sk, WP IEAE] REAY 2
SRE=RR

Sewage and waste disposal,
environment restoration businesses

Al

Construction industry

Zof 3 A0

Wholesale and retail industry

o AN
—Td

Transportation industry

S 3 SAHEY

Lodging and food industry
£ 3 wSEM Y
HEAH|A

Publishing, media, broadcasting
and information service industry
=28 ¥ 28y

Finance and insurance industry
2ESuY 2 AU

Real estate and rental industry
HE, o8t Y 7|sMH|AY
Professional, science and
technology industry

AZARERE] 3 AR MEIAY
Maintenance and

business support industry
SSAY, 2L A
ALE|HAHY

Public government, defence and
welfare government industry
Ug AMHIAY

Educational service industry
2 2 MEEAIME[AY
Health and welfare industry
Ols, AR, 7RI MH|AY
Art, sport and reaeational industry
oo & i, 2| 3 7E

THRUH A

Association and society,
repair, and other service industry

2,923
2,950
3,045
3,107
3,244

25

336

24

154

946

282

604

23

27

42

34

48

109

104

77

399

9,176
9,512
10,335
10,227
10,725

80

1,167

25

63

893

1,887

421

1,307

93

42

301

80

1,163

926

1,243

322

693

119
132
135
152
170

1,270
1,254
1,281
1,264
1,550

13 218

6 129

42 217

25 281

21 328

27 59

28
27
28
36
48

282
314
334
381
521

48

108

101

38

15

81

77

28

F 1) AR MYAIE 7IReR A

Az 7|2EEY

Incorporated company

Source :

Planning & publicity office
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2. SMNAFEE Al 2 SARKE Number of Establishments and Workers, by the scale of workers

o, Unit : each, person
o A 1~4% 5~99 10~19Y 20~49Y
T = Total persons 5-9 people 10-19 people 20-49 people
APl SAAte
Establishments Workers
oy AIEA | SARRE | ALEA| | SARRE | AREH| | SARRE | ARRIA | SARRE
o CHEEA Lt Estab |Workers | Estab |Workers| Estab | Workers | Estab | Workers
éﬁé R“ “tatb ‘E' Male | Female
-tative
2015 3,070 1,293 10,728 5,644 5,084 2,652 4,440 222 1,442 119 1,614 60 1,710
2016 3,109 1,309 11,080 6,086 4,994 2,654 4,454 258 1,618 115 1,579 66 1,935
2017 3,208 1,324 11,950 6,575 5,375 2,694 4,632 312 1,969 116 1,611 68 1,973
2018 3,295 1,339 11,872 6,477 5,395 2,799 4,726 298 1,952 109 1,465 72 2,060
2019 3,462 1,396 12,796 6,894 5902 2,928 4,985 324 2,121 122 1,662 64 1,795
S, 49 ¥ oy
Agriculture, forestry, fishing industry 39 4 217 154 63 24 48 10 73 3 43 2 53
2 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 - - - - - -
Mining industry
Az
Manufacturing industry 358 118 1,493 881 612 257 484 78 537 18 246 4 101
A7), 7k, 371 D =AY _ _ - -
Electric, gas, water businesses 31 9 155 17 38 29 31 1 34
iy TﬂPI%iF—I, A=A 2
s . 9 2 76 63 13 4 9 2 10 2 26 1 31
Sewage and waste disposal,
environment restoration businesses
A4y
Construction industry 163 44 1,035 892 143 87 210 52 350 15 189 8 220
Tof 2 A
Wholesale and retail industry 995 452 2,142 1,130 1,012 935 1,587 44 270 10 129 6 156
254
Transportation industry 286 41 454 381 73 272 303 8 52 5 64 1 35
=t SAAY
Lodging and food industry 611 420 1,344 395 949 573 1,104 35 194 2 24 1 22
T, Y, HEEM Y
A - -
Publishing, media, broadcasting 27 9 127 i 36 22 47 3 7 2 63
and information service industry
=28 ¥ 2¥d
Finance and insurance industry 32 3 379 179 200 10 36 8 60 9 118 5 165
SESiy 2 Ao _ - - -
Real estate and rental industry 27 6 42 36 6 26 37 ! >
HZ, sk Y JlEMu|AY
Professional, science and 47 9 345 246 99 35 64 4 25 4 63 2 67
technology industry
ARZA IR 2 ARIALR! AfH AR
Maintenance and 37 16 104 65 39 33 66 3 19 1 19 - -
business support industry
S3dd, I 4
A2 Y
Public governmert, defence and 48 1 1,163 778 385 14 22 13 92 1 174 6 170
welfare” govemment industry
e MHAY
Educational service industry 114 63 1,023 398 625 79 141 5 37 11 155 15 410
BN F MIEA|MH|AY
Health and weffare industry 128 51 1,599 391 1,208 59 161 32 217 20 266 7 189
Olg, AR, Of7p2HA MH|AY
Art, sport and recreational industry 79 28 335 190 145 63 98 8 50 5 63 2 49
ool 3 Tl 2] 2 7
7K . 429 120 761 505 256 404 535 18 113 6 83 1 30
Assodiation and society,
repair, and other service industry
A2 7|EIEEA Source : Planning & publicity office
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el B Unit : each, person

=y 50~99F 100~299F 300-~499F 500~999%Y 1,000 o4
50-99 people 100-299 people 300-499 people 500-999 people or more

AL SAAL ARA| SAAL AR SAAL AbEA| SALA; AHA| SALA
Estab Workers Estab Workers Estab Workers Estab Workers Estab Workers

morg
ra2 i
ME NE

2015 14 916
2016 13 856
2017 14 938
2018 14 955
2019 20 1,366
59, 4 A ofg

Agriautture, forestry, fishing industry

236
253
369
275
380

370 - - - -
385 - - - -
458 - - - -
439 - - - -
487 - - - -

W N W NN
_

Y
Mining industry
H=H

Manufacturing industry - - 1 125 - - - _ _ _

7|, 7tA, 71 ¥ =4
Electric, gas, water businesses
Sk TP IEAE] HEAY 2
=R

Sewage and waste disposal,
environment restoration businesses
Al

Construction industry

Zof 3 AN
Wholesale and retail industry

o AN
—Td

Transportation industry

Publishing, media, broadcasting
and information service industry
=28 ¥ 28y

Finance and insurance industry
24y 2 A

Real estate and rental industry

ME, 2fet Y 71EMH[AY
Professional, science and 2 126 - - - - - - - -
technology industry

AGARRE| B AR AfHIAR
Maintenance and - - - - - - - - - -
business support industry
S3dd, I

A2 22

Public government, defence and
welfare government industry
W MHAY

Educational service industry

2 118 1 100 1 487 - - - -

4 280 - - - - - - - -

B9 U AB|=AIAHAY

Health and welfare industry 9 611 ! 155 - - - - - -

Ols, AR, 7RI MH|AY
Art, sport and reaeational industry
ool 3 o, 42| 2 T

ZHRUH A

Association and society,

repair, and other service industry

A2 7|EIEEA Source : Planning & publicity office
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3. MUE AR L SARKE Number of Establishments and Workers by Industry and Eup, Myeon
el s, F Unit : each, person
T Tom 591 9 ol,0f 7o RS
AFA| EINIES Agriautture and forestry | Mining and quarrying Manufacturing
Establishments Workers
d
ded T?tlal w;;;rt T?tlal Mlje Female );Ers%t;ﬁl V\iﬁ(rérrs );Ers%iaigl VKI%)?IZ!S AErs%t;itjl vitgs
SH Represen
—tativ

2015 3,070 1,293 10,728 5,644 5,084 18 241 2 17 265 1,169

2016 3,109 1,309 11,080 6,086 4,994 24 185 2 15 265 1,204

2017 3,208 1,324 11,950 6,575 5,375 25 199 3 12 313 1,380

2018 3,295 1,339 11,872 6,477 5,395 31 211 2 2 339 1,409

2019 3,462 1,396 12,796 6,894 5,902 39 217 2 2 358 1,493
42l Gangjin 1,826 834 7,219 3,718 3,501 17 123 - - 116 453
=& Gundong 215 58 1,191 740 451 4 33 1 1 22 102
& Chillyang 144 51 552 302 250 2 10 - - 46 251
L= Daegu 132 45 376 198 178 4 1 - - 36 102
0FY¥ Maryang 303 117 807 404 403 2 4 - - 49 235
£ Doam 167 64 593 332 261 1 1 1 19 70
413 Sinjeon 100 30 254 125 129 1 - - 10 38
‘g3 Seongjeon 320 101 1,009 645 364 6 24 - - 37 154
2k Jakcheon 75 30 333 200 133 1 1 - - 8 50
H Byeongyeong 145 57 375 175 200 - - - - 13 32
=% Omcheon 35 9 87 55 32 1 3 - - 2 6
g 7|EE LA Source : Planning & publicity office
s
b I Unit : each, person

TR iy Sy s g 2 24 Sof o A0pe
Elgg;c]r(ijﬁ%higgssiggl ;ir n*awan;germyfrasgn\%s rew(?msltgry Construction Wholesale and retail trade

a=d Aot AR} A SARL A SALRL Aot AR}
SHE Estab Workers Estab Workers Estab Workers Estab Workers

2015 4 120 6 60 145 868 989 1,869

2016 12 106 5 57 141 918 987 1,868

2017 15 116 8 60 144 974 1,001 2,019

2018 19 99 1 65 153 935 1,009 2,036

2019 31 155 9 76 163 1,035 995 2,142
Z32l Gangjin 5 38 49 112 741 577 1,284
&& Gundong 3 3 - - 29 225 49 106
1% Chillyang 9 9 - - 3 14 31 73
i+ Daegu 2 2 - - - - 34 69
Ok Maryang 2 2 1 5 2 8 106 219
£t Doam 1 2 - - 1 2 11 95
413 Sinjeon - - - - - - 37 72
4 Seongjeon 7 96 4 22 8 22 50 113
2t Jakcheon 1 1 - - 3 5 18 31
HA Byeongyeong - - - - 5 18 50 77
232 Omcheon 1 2 - - - - 2 3
A2 7|EIEEA Source @ Planning & publicity office



(A=)
-
Tl TH, Unit @ each, person
T E 25y 9 230y 4 4 Z4EY HESHS =8 % 23y
Transportation and storage Hotels and restaurants Post and telecommunication | Finandial instituti nd insurance
frrte A ZARR Apet ZA Apt ZARR Api ZARRH
== Estab Workers Estab Workers Estab Workers Estab Workers
2015 149 268 573 1,125 21 121 33 448
2016 180 372 564 1,131 21 103 33 443
2017 199 404 573 1,181 24 137 32 430
2018 200 362 578 1,223 26 114 33 387
2019 286 454 611 1,344 27 127 32 379
432l Gangjin 90 188 356 788 1 91 21 293
& Gundong 24 28 19 61 1 2 1 1
2% Chillyang 5 10 10 18 2 4 1 13
i+ Daegu 8 9 23 43 1 2 1 4
0¥ Maryang 10 18 76 148 1 7 2 9
£ Doam 20 38 37 95 2 3 1 12
41 Sinjeon 9 9 13 38 1 2 1 4
‘d% Seongjeon 98 129 38 79 5 9 1 9
2t Jakcheon 9 9 9 15 1 3 1 9
#% Byeongyeong 7 10 29 58 1 2 1 12
=% Omcheon 6 6 1 1 1 2 1 3
248 @ 7|ElEHAl Source : Planning & publicity office
(AI%)
ctol @ Jf, H Unit : each, person
ArEAIERE], AP R Y ;oA Rt gl
T = - ~ OITH AH|AY] 558, =Y %
24 2 A HE, st 3 7|EMH|AY Mgmtenance_aﬁd Ats|H ey
Real estate and renting and leasing Business activities b Public administration and
usiness support services; rental " : .
and leasing activities defence; ompulsory social searity
o
éétz AL SARAL AP SAAL ArEA SARA AL SAA
Estab Workers Estab Workers Estab Workers Estab Workers
2015 20 38 43 283 24 112 48 1,004
2016 24 55 44 329 24 85 49 1,034
2017 22 40 44 278 28 104 49 1,135
2018 26 51 48 325 33 113 49 1,135
2019 27 42 47 345 37 104 48 1,163
42l Gangjin 23 33 33 153 29 80 13 747
=& Gundong 1 5 3 8 1 2 4 171
A Chillyang - - 1 2 - - 4 30
L+ Daegu - - - - - - 2 17
Ok Maryang 2 3 - - 1 1 5 50
£ Doam - - 2 2 3 13 4 34
41A Sinjeon - - - - - - 2 19
‘d2 Seongjeon - - 4 65 2 7 4 28
2t Jakcheon - - 3 114 - - 3 26
Y Byeongyeong 1 1 - - - - 4 26
232 Omcheon - - 1 1 1 1 3 15
A8 7|EIEEA Source @ Planning & publicity office
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el s H,
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Unit : each, person

=y . Oz, Ax=z 4l ©3| 3 Chfleg| A
WEMH|AN B A AR ZR|AMH|AY o7t MH|AY 7IEPHQAMHE] A

Education Health and social work Recreational, cultural Other community, repair and

and sporting activities personal service activities

el AA| SAA ALIA| SAR ALA| SAR AIA| AL

SHE Estab Workers Estab Workers Estab Workers Estab Workers
2015 106 874 107 1,029 66 206 451 876
2016 109 892 111 1,140 73 265 441 878
2017 11 999 114 1,353 78 323 425 806
2018 114 968 119 1,380 77 307 428 750
2019 114 1,023 128 1,599 79 335 429 761
432l Gangjin 71 459 75 1,239 43 90 230 370
=& Gundong 7 98 10 173 3 32 33 130
A% Chillyang 3 46 6 31 4 6 17 35
L+ Daegu 3 39 2 4 3 40 13 34
0¥ Maryang 3 28 6 16 5 7 30 47
£ Doam 5 45 6 26 6 122 17 27
4AIA Sinjeon 2 23 5 27 - - 19 20
‘43 Seongjeon 10 151 6 31 10 29 30 41
24 Jakcheon 3 43 3 8 2 6 10 12
% Byeongyeong 4 66 7 41 1 1 22 31
=% Omcheon 3 25 2 3 2 2 8 14

28 : 7|EEHA Source : Planning & publicity office



